(Note: bouwl statistics NOT included.)

RUSHING

Year

1934
1935
1936
1937
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Player

Kayo Lam

Kayo Lam

Byron White
Byron White
Maurice Reilly
Dick Schrepferman
Harry Narcisian
Merwin Hodel
Merwin Hodel
Merwin Hodel
Ralph Curtis
Emerson Wilson
John Bayuk
John Bayuk
John Bayuk

Bob Stransky
Howard Cook
Dave Rife

Chuck Weiss
Ted Woods

Bill Harris

Noble Milton
Robert Lee
William Harris
Wilmer Cooks
Bobby Anderson
Bobby Anderson
Bobby Anderson
Ward Walsh
Charlie Davis
Charlie Davis
Charlie Davis
Billy Waddy
Terry Kunz
Tony Reed
James Mayberry
James Mayberry
Lance Olander
Lance Olander
Lee Rouson
Richard Johnson
Lee Rouson

Lee Rouson
Anthony Weatherspoon
0.C. Oliver

Sal Aunese

Eric Bieniemy

J. J. Flannigan
Eric Bieniemy
Lamont Warren
Lamont Warren
Lamont Warren
Rashaan Salaam
Herchell Troutman
Herchell Troutman
Herchell Troutman
Marlon Barnes
Cortlen Johnson
Cortlen Johnson
Chris Brown
Chris Brown
Brian Calhoun
Bobby Purify
Hugh Charles
Hugh Charles
Hugh Charles
Rodney Stewart
Rodney Stewart
Rodney Stewart

Class
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.

Att.
110
145
127
181
125

78
126
169
169
137
139
118
145

95
127
183
120

96
108
107
157
117

89
142
159
166
183
219
117
219
201
118
157
160
264
246
230

88
130
159
117
120
199
140
136
122
219
164
288
157
148
183
298
171
193
155
121
172
144
190
275
195
209
176
139
185
132
198
290

Yards
906
1,043
643
1,121
327
252
510
748
757
597
664
591
824
460
659
1,097
625
275
391
525
582
487
310
680
594
625
788
954
679
1,386
926
646
765
882
1,210
1,299
920
440
611
656
584
494
725
569
668
612
1,243
1,187
1,628
830
512
900
2,055
826
804
613
572
835
622
946
1,744
810
1,017
842
779
989
622
804
1,318

Avg.
8.2
7.2
5.1
6.2
2.6
3.2
4.1
4.4
3.9
4.4
4.8
5.0
5.7
4.8
5.2
6.0
5.2
2.9
3.6
49
3.7
4.2
35
4.8
3.7
3.8
4.3
4.4
5.8
6.3
4.6
5.5
4.9
5.5
4.6
5.3
4.0
5.0
4.7
4.1
5.0
4.1
3.6
4.1
4.9
5.0
5.7
7.2
5.7
5.3
35
4.9
6.9
4.8
4.2
4.0
4.7
4.9
4.3
5.0
6.3
4.2
4.9
4.8
5.6
5.3
4.7
4.1
45
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PASSING

Year Player Class  Att-Com-Int Pct.
1936 Byron White J. 33 9-5 273
1937 Byron White Sr. 43- 21- 7 488
1946 Maurice Reilly  Sr.  83- 35-10 42.2
1947 Don Evans So. 35-20- 4 57.1
1948 Harry Narcisian Sr. 77- 30-12 39.0
1949 Bob Manire Sr. 48 24- 3 50.0
1950 Zack Jordan So. 103- 55-10 53.4
1951 Zack Jordan Jr. 123- 62- 7 504
1952 Zack Jordan Sr. 85- 42- 5 494
1953 Frank Bernardi Jr. 22- 11- 3 50.0
1954 Carroll Hardy Sr. 25- 13-4 52.0
1955 Dick Hyson So. 36- 15- 3 41.7
1956 Boyd Dowler So. 26- 13- 3 50.0
1957 Bob Stransky Sr. 32- 18 2 56.3
1958 Boyd Dowler Sr. 77- 35 2 455
1959 Gale Weidner So. 207-100-13 48.3
1960 Gale Weidner Jr. 111- 45- 7 40.5
1961 Gale Weidner Sr. 162- 73-12 45.1
1962 Frank Cesarek  So. 167- 78-12 46.7
1963 Frank Cesarek  Jr. 95 45- 2 474
1964 Bernie McCall  So. 87- 48- 8 55.2
1965 Bernie McCall Jr. 181- 84-13 46.4
1966 Bernie McCall Sr. 93- 45- 7 484
1967 Bob Anderson  So. 110- 63- 5 57.3
1968 Bob Anderson  Jr. 222-112-12 50.5
1969 Paul Arendt So. 75- 34- 4 453
1970 Jim Bratten Sr. 151- 64- 9 424
1971 Ken Johnson So. 163 -64-12 39.3
1972 Ken Johnson Jr. 182 83- 7 456
1973 Clyde Crutchmer So. 89 -50- 8 56.2
1974 David Williams  Jr. 139 -73- 9 525
1975 David Williams ~ Sr. 172-103- 5 59.9
1976 Jeff Knapple So. 136- 60-10 44.1
1977 Jeff Knapple Jr. 180- 79-13 43.9
1978 Bill Solomon Jr. 158- 77- 9 48.7
1979 Bill Solomon Sr. 184- 91-13 495
1980 Scott Kingdom  Sr. 113- 45- 8 39.8
1981 Randy Essington So. 197- 95- 9 48.2
1982 Randy Essington Jr. 219-109-13 49.8
1983 Steve Vogel Jr. 236-110-12  46.6
1984 Steve Vogel Sr. 224-100- 8 44.6
1985 Mark Hatcher So. 51- 16- 5 314
1986 Mark Hatcher Jr. 66- 28 7 424
1987 Sal Aunese So. 51- 23-1 451
1988 Sal Aunese Jr. 106- 44- 5 415
1989 Darian Hagan So. 85- 48 4 56.5
1990 Darian Hagan Jr. 163- 75- 8 46.0
1991 Darian Hagan Sr. 170- 88- 6 51.8
1992 Kordell Stewart So. 252-151- 9 59.9
1993 Kordell Stewart Jr. 294-157- 7 53.4
1994 Kordell Stewart Sr. 237-147- 3 62.0
1995 John Hessler So. 266-154- 9 57.9
1996 Koy Detmer Sr. 363-208-12 57.3
1997 John Hessler Sr. 338-181-16 53.6
1998 Mike Moschetti Jr. 276-162- 7 58.7
1999 Mike Moschetti Sr. 331-204-12 61.6
2000 Craig Ochs Fr. 245-145- 7 59.2
2001 Bobby Pesavento Sr. 139- 85- 4 61.2
2002 Robert Hodge Sr. 245-131- 6 53.5
2003 Joel Klatt So. 358-233-10 65.1
2004 Joel Klatt Jr. 334-192-15 575
2005 Joel Klatt Sr. 400-241- 8 60.3
2006 Bernard Jackson Jr. 219-108- 7 49.3
2007 Cody Hawkins  Fr. 424-239-15 56.4
2008 Cody Hawkins  So. 320-183-10 57.2
2009 Tyler Hansen So. 231-129- 7 55.8
2010 Cody Hawkins  Sr. 231-124- 5 53.7
RECEIVING (Al

Year Player Class No. Yards
1946 John Zisch (E) So. 16 241
1947 Malcolm Miller (B) So. 14 188
1948 Ed Pudlik Sr. 12 238
1949 Merwin Hodel (B) So. 14 174
1950 Chuck Mosher (B) Jr. 18 366
1951 Woody Shelton Jr. 14 254

Yards

1,341

1,126
1,044
722
899
1,282
904
1,203
944
1,174

1,199
1,121
1,385
1,432

325

493

522
1,004
1,002
1,538
1,228
2,109
2,299
2,071
2,136
3,156
2,478
2,104
2,693
1,778
1,234
1,547
2,614
2,065
2,696
1,298
2,693
1,892
1,440
1,547

Avg.
15.1
13.4
19.8
12.4
20.3
18.1
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1952 Roger Williams (QB) Sr. 22
1953 Gary Knafelc Sr. 22
1954 Frank Bernardi (B) Sr. 8
1955 Frank Clarke Jr. 13
1956 Frank Clarke Sr. 7
1957 Boyd Dowler (QB) Jr. 26
1958 Boyd Dowler (QB) Sr. 10
1959 Gary Henson So. 11
1960 Jerry Hillebrand (E) Jr. 11
1961 Jerry Hillebrand (E)  Sr. 17
1962 John McGuire So. 36
1963 Bill Symons Jr. 14
1964 Bill Symons Sr. 27
1965 George Lewark So. 18
1966 Larry Plantz So. 22
1967 Monte Huber So. 45
1968 Monte Huber Jr. 38
1969 Monte Huber Sr. 28
1970 Cliff Branch Jr. 23
1971 Willie Nichols Sr. 16
1972 J. V. Cain (TE) Jr. 30
1973 J. V. Cain (TE) Sr. 23
1974 Dave Logan Jr. 21
1975 Dave Logan Sr. 24
1976 Tony Reed (RB) Sr. 19
1977 Bob Niziolek (TE) So. 29
1978 Greg Howard Jr. 28
1979 Kazell Pugh Sr. 23
1980 Ricky Ward Jr. 25
1981 Dave Hestera (TE) So. 21
1982 Dave Hestera (TE) Jr. 41
1983 Loy Alexander Jr. 39
1984 Jon Embree (TE) So. 51
1985 Jon Embree (TE) Jr. 9
1986 Lance Carl Jr. 9
1987 Lance Carl Sr. 15
1988 Jeff Campbell Jr. 15
1989 Mike Pritchard Jr. 12
1990 Mike Pritchard Sr. 28
1991 Sean Brown (TE) Sr. 24
1992 Michael Westbrook So. 76
1993 Charles Johnson Sr. 57
1994 Michael Westbrook Sr. 36
1995 Rae Carruth Jr. 53
1996 Rae Carruth Sr. 54
1997 Phil Savoy Sr. 43
1998 Darrin Chiaverini Sr. 52
1999 Javon Green Jr. 40
2000 Javon Green Sr. 48
2001 Daniel Graham (TE)  Sr. 51
2002 Derek McCoy Jr. 41
2003 D.J. Hackett Sr. 78
2004 Evan Judge Jr. 29
2005 Dusty Sprague So. 43
2006 Riar Geer (TE) Fr. 24
2007 Scotty McKnight Fr. 43
2008 Scotty McKnight So. 46
2009 Scotty McKnight Jr. 76
2010 Scotty McKnight Sr. 50
RECEIVING (Tight Ends Only)
Year Player Class No.
1964 Sam Harris So. 12
1965 Gary Polumbus Jn 9
1966 Mike Martin Sr. 8
1967 Mike Pruett So. 7
1968 Jim Cooch So. 13
1969 Bob Masten So. 11
1970 Bob Masten Jr. 12
1971 Bob Masten Sr. 11
1972 J.V. Cain Jr. 30
1973 J.V. Cain Sr. 23
1974 Don Hasselbeck So. 10
1975 Don Hasselbeck Jr. 22
1976 Don Hasselbeck Sr. 14
1977 Bob Niziolek So. 29
1978 Greg Howard Jr. 28
1979 Greg Willett So. 16

Yards
134
112
97
131
169
177
118
214
407
293
120
235
214
416
374
165

Avg.
11.2
12.4
12.2
18.7
13.0
16.1

19.5
13.6
12.7
12.0
10.7
15.3

13.4
10.3
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1980 Bob Niziolek Sr.
1981 Dave Hestera So
1982 Dave Hestera Jr.
1983 Dave Hestera Sr.
1984 Jon Embree So
1985 Jon Embree Jr.
1986 Jon Embree Sr.
1987 George Hemingway Fr.
1988 John Perak Jr.
1989 John Perak Sr.
1990 Jon Boman Jr.
1991 Sean Brown Sr.
1992 Christian Fauria So
1993 Christian Fauria Jr.
1994 Christian Fauria Sr.
1995 Matt Lepsis Jr.
1996 Brody Heffner Liddiard Fr.
1997 Brody Heffner Liddiard So.
1998 Tom Ashworth So.
1999 Daniel Graham So.
2000 Daniel Graham Jr.
2001 Daniel Graham Sr.
2002 Beau Williams Sr.
2003 Joe Klopfenstein So.
2004 Joe Klopfenstein Jr.
2005 Joe Klopfenstein Sr.
2006 Riar Geer Fr.
2007 Tyson DeVree Sr.
2008 Patrick Devenny Jr.
2009 Riar Geer Sr.
2010 Ryan Deehan Jr.
SCORING
Year Player Class
1936 Byron White Jr.
1937 Byron White Sr.
1940 Leo Stasica Sr.
1943 Bob Dal Porto Sr.
1946 Maurice Reilly Sr.
Roland Gregory Fr.
Edward Pudlik So.
Dick Schrepferman  Fr.
1947 Dick Schrepferman  So.
1948 Harry Narcisian Sr.
1949 Merwin Hodel So.
1950 Merwin Hodel Jr.
1951 Roger Williams Jr.
1952 Roger Williams Sr.
1953 Gary Knafelc Sr.
1954 Carroll Hardy Sr.
1955 Frank Clarke Jr.
1956 John Bayuk Sr.
1957 Bob Stransky Sr.
1958 Howard Cook Sr.
1959 Gale Weidner So.
1960 Chuck Weiss Sr.
1961 Jerry Hillebrand Sr.
1962 Frank Cesarek So.
1963 Bill Harris Sr.
1964 Ben Howe Sr.
1965 Frank Rogers Sr.
1966 Wilmer Cooks Jr.
1967 Wilmer Cooks Sr.
1968 Bobby Anderson Jr.
1969 Bobby Anderson Sr.
1970 Dave Haney Sr.
1971 Cliff Branch Sr.
1972 Charlie Davis Jr.
1973 Fred Lima Sr.
1974 Terry Kunz Jr.
1975 Terry Kunz Sr.
1976 Jim Kelleher Sr.
1977 James Mayberry Jr.
Pete Dadiotis Jr.
1978 James Mayberry Sr.
1979 Tom Field Fr.
1980 Tom Field So.
1981 Lee Rouson Fr.
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FG Points

0-0
1-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-1
0-0
0-0
3-11
0-0
0-0
0-0
13-17
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
12-18
0-0
0-0
6-11
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
8-16
0-0
10-14

0-0

55
122

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Richard Johnson
Tom Field
Dave DeLine
Mark Hatcher
Dave DeLine
Sal Aunese
Eric Bieniemy
Eric Bieniemy
J. J. Flannigan
Eric Bieniemy
Jim Harper

Michael Westbrook

Mitch Berger
Rashaan Salaam

Neil Voskeritchian

Rae Carruth
Jeremy Aldrich
Jeremy Aldrich
Jeremy Aldrich
Cortlen Johnson
Chris Brown
Chris Brown
Derek McCoy
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Kevin Eberhart
Aric Goodman
Aric Goodman
Aric Goodman

PUNTING

Year

1936
1937
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

Player

Byron White
Byron White
Don Evans
Don Evans
Don Evans
Bob Manire
Zack Jordan
Zack Jordan
Zack Jordan
Carroll Hardy
Carroll Hardy
Homer Jenkins
Boyd Dowler
Boyd Dowler
Boyd Dowler
Chuck McBride
Chuck McBride
Chuck McBride
Ken Blair

Bill Symons
Sam Harris
Dick Anderson
Dan Kelly
Dick Anderson
Dick Robert
Dick Robert
John Stearns
John Stearns
John Stearns
Stan Koleski
Stan Koleski
Stan Koleski
Stan Koleski
Jeff Knapple
Steve Doolittle
Lance Olander
Art Woods

Art Woods

Art Woods
Allen Braun
Allen Braun
Barry Helton
Barry Helton
Barry Helton
Keith English

Yards
2,124
2,679
2,208
1,899
2,098
1,463
1,830
1,751
2,532

732
1,122
1,364
1,788
1,349
1,486
1,720
1,925
1,573
1,749
2,050
1,679
1,878
1,027

792
1,792
2,717
1,375
1,730
1,038
1,107
2,257
1,794
2,479
1,706
1,737
2,099
1,943
3,004
2,799
2,463
2,372
2,390
2,599
1,758
2,297

0-0
10-14
9-14
0-0
8-17
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
8-13
0-0
13-19
0-0
12-17
0-0
12-14
16-22
16-24
0-0
0-0

0-0
19-23
21-28
19-28
15-23

5-14
10-18
10-15

Avg. Long In 20

40.1
42.9
40.9
38.0
38.9
41.8
48.2
40.7
45.2
43.1
43.2
42.7
43.6
42.2
45.0
36.6
35.0
36.6
38.9
38.7
35.7
36.1
33.1
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1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Tom Rouen
Tom Rouen
Mitch Berger
Mitch Berger
Mitch Berger
Andy Mitchell
Andy Mitchell
Andy Mitchell
Nick Pietsch
Nick Pietsch
Nick Pietsch
Jeremy Flores
Mark Mariscal
Mark Mariscal
John Torp
John Torp
John Torp
Matt DiLallo
Matt DiLallo
Matt DiLallo
Matt DiLallo
Zach Grossnickle

INTERCEPTIONS

Year

1936
1937
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

Player

Byron White
Byron White
J.B. Dean

Art Tanner
Three tied with
Two tied with
Three tied with

Cliff Vandeventer
Roy Shepherd
Frank Bernardi
Carroll Hardy
Two tied with
Three tied with

Howard Cook
Boyd Dowler
Dave Rife
Reed Johnson
Two tied with
Five tied with

Leon Mavity
Ted Somerville
Hale Irwin
Dick Anderson
Dick Anderson
Two tied with
Two tied with
John Stearns
John Stearns
Cullen Bryant
Rich Bland
Rod Perry
Two tied with
Odis McKinney
Mike L. Davis
Jesse Johnson
Bill Roe

Ellis Wood
Clyde Riggins
Victor Scott
Two tied with
Three tied with

Lyle Pickens
Two tied with
Mickey Pruitt
Tim James
Tim James
Tim James
Chris Hudson
Deon Figures

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.
Sr.

Jr.
Jr.

Sr.

So.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
So.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
So.

Jr.

Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

2,368

Yards Avg.
50 125
103 258 ...
4 10 4

3 10 3

Long

TD
.0
2
0

0

2 (Cook, Miller, Narcisian)
3 (Cantanzaro, Miller)
3 (Brookshier, Graves,

W WUl Ol
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3

Shepherd)
27 6.8
54 10.8 18t

131 262 45
90 30.0 75t

13

0
1
1
1

(Brandy, Karnoscak)

(Cook, Dowler,
Stransky)
43 143 20
38 76 14
3 1.0 3
14 47 14

0
0
0
0

2 (Johnson, Somerville)
1 (Blair, Graham,
Harris, Mavity, Melville)

2
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31 155
117 39.0
71 142
55 11.0 28
87 124 28
(Duncan, Tracy)
(Cooch, Irwin)

71 142
158 31.6
63 9.0
76 152 26
97 323 54t
(McCoy, Spivey)
7 14 7

31
92
33

37
59
21t

4 13 4
3 10 3
96 32.0
30.8
9.6

17.3 30t

(Donaldson, Scott)

(Nairn, Pickens,

—_o = oo oo oo o
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Rubalcaba)
23 7.7 23 0
(Schubeck, Solomon)
27 54 18t 1
30 10.0 26 0
33 83 19 0
57 95 25 0
111 27.8 40t 1
21 35 14 0



1993

Two tied with

1994 Steve Rosga So.
1995 Elton Davis So.
1996 Steve Rosga Sr.
1997 Two tied with .
1998 Ben Kelly So.
1999 Ben Kelly Jr.
2000 Michael Lewis Jr.
2001 Michael Lewis Sr.
2002 Medford Moorer Jr.
2003 Four tied with

2004 Lorenzo Sims So.
2005 Four tied with

2006 Terrence Wheatley Jr.
2007 Terrence Wheatley Sr.
2008 Three tied with

2009 Four tied with

2010 Jalil Brown Sr.
PUNT RETURNS

Year Player Class
1936 Byron White Jr.
1937 Byron White Sr.
1944 Bob West Jr.
1946 Maurice Reilly Sr.
1947 Malcolm Miller So.
1948 Harry Narcisian  Sr.
1949 Malcolm Miller Sr.
1950 Fred Johnson Sr.
1951 Tom Brookshier Jr.
1952 Tom Brookshier  Sr.
1953 Frank Bernardi Jr.
1954 Carroll Hardy Sr.
1955 Bob Stransky So.
1956 Bob Stransky Jr.
1957 Howard Cook Jr.
1958 Howard Cook Sr.
1959 Jerry Steffen Jr.
1960 Reed Johnson Jr.
1961 Leon Mavity So.
1962 Nick Graham Sr.
1963 Bill Symons Jr.
1964 George Lewark So.
1965 Charlie Greer So.
1966 Charlie Greer Jr.
1967 Charlie Greer Sr.
1968 Pat Murphy So.
1969 Pat Murphy Jr.
1970 Cliff Branch Jr.
1971 Cliff Branch Sr.
1972 Steve Haggerty Jr.
1973 Dave Logan Jr.
1974 Rod Perry Sr.
1975 Mike McCoy Sr.
1976 Bobby Morris Sr.
1977 Mike E. Davis So.
1978 Mike E. Davis Jr.
1979 Mike E. Davis Sr.
1980 Ricky Ward Jr.
1981 Walter Stanley So.

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Jeff Donaldson Jr.
Jeff Donaldson Sr.
Jo Jo Collins Fr.
Jo Jo Collins So.
Jeff Campbell Fr.
Jeff Campbell So.
Jo Jo Collins Sr.
Jeff Campbell Sr.
Dave McCloughan Sr.
Darian Hagan Sr.
Deon Figures Sr.

Chris Hudson Jr.
Chris Hudson
Steve Rosga Jr.

4
4
3
5
3
4
5
3
5
4
4

N o

N G Ot

no

(Collier, Hudson)

11
37

28 25 0
123 33 0

140 28.0 100t
(Sutter, Washington)

1
49
34
78

0.31

9.8
11.3
15.6

1
31
23

41t

84 21.0 51t
(Billingsley, Brooks,

Joseph, Moorer)

53

26
65

(C.Brown, Mohler,

1

_—0 O O

106 34 0
(Billingsley, Burl,
Burton, Hubbard)

5.2
13.0

Walters)
(J.Brown, Burney,
Perkins, Smith)

0

0.0

15
35t

0

0
1
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1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Ryan Nunez Fr.
Damen Wheeler  So.
Ben Kelly So.
Ben Kelly Jr.
Roman Hollowell Jr.
Roman Hollowell  Sr.
Jeremy Bloom Fr.
Jeremy Bloom So.

Stephone Robinson Fr.

2005 Stephone Robinson So.
2006 Stephone Robinson Jr.

2007 Chase McBride Sr.

2008 Josh Smith So.
2009 Jason Espinoza  So.
2010 Travon Patterson Sr.

KICKOFF RETURNS

Year Player Class
1936 Byron White Jr.

1937 Byron White Sr.

1946 Maurice Reilly Sr.

1947 Harry Narcisian ~ Jr.

1948 Harry Narcisian  Sr.

1949 Gerald Apuzzo Sr.

1950 Tom Brookshier So.
1951 Carroll Hardy Fr.

1952 Carroll Hardy So.
1953 Ron Johnson Sr.

1954 Carroll Hardy Sr.

1955 Bob Stransky So.
1956 Howard Cook So.
1957 Bob Stransky Sr.

1958 Howard Cook Sr.

1959 Loren Schweninger So.
1960 Ted Woods Jr.

1961 Ted Woods Sr.

1962 Bill Symons So.
1963 Bill Symons Jr.

1964 Bill Symons Sr.

1965 Charlie Greer So.
1966 George Lewark Sr.

1967 William Harris Sr.

1968 Steve Engel Jr.

1969 Bobby Anderson Sr.

1970 Cliff Branch Jr.

1971 Cliff Branch Sr.

1972 Ozell Collier Jr.

1973 Steve Haggerty Sr.

1974 Mike McCoy Jr.

1975 Mike McCoy Sr.

1976 Billy Waddy Sr.

1977 Melvin Johnson  Sr.

1978 Howard Ballage  Sr.

1979 Mark Haynes Sr.

1980 Walter Stanley Fr.

1981 Walter Stanley So.
1982 Richard Johnson Sr.

1983 Shelby Nash Sr.

1984 Jo Jo Collins Fr.

1985 Jo Jo Collins So.
1986 M.J. Nelson Fr.

1987 Jo Jo Collins Jr.

1988 M.J. Nelson Jr.

1989 Mike Pritchard Jr.

1990 Mike Pritchard Sr.

1991 Charles Johnson So.
1992 Erik Mitchell So.
1993 Michael Westbrook Jr.

1994 Rae Carruth So.
1995 Lendon Henry So.
1996 Marcus Stiggers  Fr.

1997 Ben Kelly Fr.

1998 Ben Kelly So.
1999 Ben Kelly Jr.

2000 Roman Hollowell Jr.

2001 Roman Hollowell Sr.

2002 Roderick Sneed  Sr.

2003 Jeremy Bloom So.

No.
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26.9

29.4
23.4
25.6
235
21.2
19.0
15.4
14.7
24.7
23.9
22.1
28.4
20.7
19.4
19.8
20.4
20.7
23.8
17.5
31.1
23.7
28.8
20.5
20.5
27.5
245 88t
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2004
2005
2006

2007 Terrence Wheatley Sr.
2008 Josh Smith So.
2009 Darrell Scott So.
2010 Toney Clemons  Jr.
TACKLES

Year Player Pos.
1964 Steve Sidwell LB
1965 Kerry Mottl LB
1966 Kerry Mottl LB
1967 Dick Anderson DB
1968 Rocky Martin LB
1969 Phil Irwin LB
1970 Phil Irwin LB
1971 Randy Geist LB
1972 Bud Magrum LB
1973 Jeff Geiser LB
1974 Ed Shoen LB
1975 Gary Campbell LB
1976 Brian Cabral LB
1977 Laval Short DT
1978 Laval Short DT
1979 Bill Roe LB
1980 Steve Doolittle LB
1981 Pete Perry DT
1982 Ray Cone LB
1983 Terry Irvin LB

1984
1985

Barry Remington LB
Barry Remington LB

1986 Barry Remington LB
1987 Eric McCarty LB
1988 Michael Jones LB
1989 Michael Jones LB
1990 Greg Biekert LB
1991 Greg Biekert LB
1992 Greg Biekert LB
1993 Ted Johnson LB
1994 Ted Johnson LB
1995 Matt Russell LB
1996 Ryan Black DB
1997 Ryan Sutter DB
1998 Hannibal Navies LB
1999 Jashon Sykes LB
2000 Michael Lewis DB
2001 Michael Lewis DB
2002 Donald Strickland DB
2003 Medford Moorer DB
2004 Brian Iwuh LB
2005  Thaddaeus Washington LB
2006 Jordon Dizon LB
2007 Jordon Dizon LB
2008 Jeff Smart LB
2009 Cha’pelle Brown DB
2010 Michael Sipili LB
TACKLES FOR LOSS
Year Player
1969 Bill Brundige
1970 Herb Orvis

Dave Capra
1971 Carl Taibi
1972 Mark Cooney
1973 Mark Sens
1974 Troy Archer
1975 Troy Archer
1976 Stuart Walker
1977 Randy Westendorf
1978 Laval Short
1979 Laval Short
1980 Pete Perry
1981 Dave Alderson
1982 Terry Irvin
1983 Sandy Armstrong
1984 George Smith
1985 Dan McMillen

Terrence Wheatley So.
Stephone Robinson So.
Terry Washington Sr.
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25.5
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1986 Curt Koch Jr.
1987 Alfred Williams Fr.
1988 Alfred Williams So.
1989 Alfred Williams Jr.
1990 Alfred Williams Sr.
1991 Ron Woolfork So.
1992 Leonard Renfro Jr.
1993 Sam Rogers Sr.
1994 Shannon Clavelle So.
1995 Matt Russell Jr.
1996 Ryan Olson Jr.
1997 Nick Ziegler Jr.
1998 Jesse Warren Jr.
1999 Jashon Sykes So.
2000 Anwawn Jones Jr.
2001 Justin Banaan Sr.
Joey Johnson Jr.
2002 Marques Harris Sr.
2003 Gabe Nyenhuis Sr.
2004 Brian Iwuh Jr.
2005 Thaddaeus Washington Jr.
2006 Abraham Wright Sr.
2007 Three tied with
2008 Brad Jones Sr.
2009 Marquez Herrod Jr.
2010 Michael Sipili Sr.
QUARTERBACK SACKS
Year Player Class
1968 Mike Schnitker Sr.
Bill Brundige Jr.
1969 Bill Brundige Sr.
1970 Herb Orvis Jr.
1971 Carl Taibi Sr.
1972 Mark Cooney Jr.
1973 Mark Sens Sr.
1974 Troy Archer Jr.
1975 Troy Archer Sr.
1976 Ruben Vaughan So.
1977 Randy Westendorf Sr.
1978 Laval Short Jr.
1979 Laval Short Sr.
1980 Pete Perry Jr.
Graham Harrison Jr.
1981 Dave Alderson So.
1982 Four tied with
1983 Sandy Armstrong Sr.
1984 George Smith Sr.
Dan McMillen Jr.
1985 Dan McMillen Sr.
1986 Curt Koch Jr.
1987 Alfred Williams Fr.
1988 Alfred Williams So.
1989 Alfred Williams Jr.
1990 Alfred Williams Sr.
1991 Ron Woolfork So.
1992 Ron Woolfork Jr.
1993 Sam Rogers Sr.
1994 Greg Jones So.
1995 Greg Jones Jr.
1996 Ryan Olson Jr.
1997 Nick Ziegler Jr.
1998 Fred Jones Jr.
1999 Fred Jones Sr.
2000 Brady McDonnell Sr.
2001 Tyler Brayton Jr.
2002 Tyler Brayton Sr.
2003 Gabe Nyenhuis Sr.
James Garee So.
2004 Matt McChesney Sr.
2005 Thaddaeus Washington Jr.
Abraham Wright Jr.
2006 Abraham Wright Sr.
2007 George Hypolite Jr.
2008 Brad Jones Sr.
2009 Marquez Herrod Jr.
2010 Josh Hartigan Jr.
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102
12
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1312
91
62

812
51
614
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PASS DEFLECTIONS
Year Player Class
1964 George Lewark So.
1965 Three tied with
1966 Sam Harris Sr.
1967 Dick Anderson Sr.
1968 Jeff Raymond Sr.
1969 Eric Harris Sr.
1970 John Stearns So.
1971 Randy Geist So.
1972 Lorne Richardson Sr.
1973 Rod Perry Jr.
1974 Rod Perry Sr.
1975 Mike L. Davis Jr.
Bart Roth Jr.
1976 Mike Spivey Sr.
1977 Odis McKinney Sr.
1978 Mark Haynes Jr.
1979 Mike E. Davis Sr.
1980 Rickey Bynum Jr.
1981 Jeff Donaldson So.
Victor Scott So.
1982 Victor Scott Jr.
1983 Jeff Donaldson Sr.
1984 Lyle Pickens Jr.
1985 Lyle Pickens Sr.
1986 Mickey Pruitt Jr.
1987 Michael Jones So.
Mickey Pruitt Sr.
1988 Keith Pontiflet Jr.
1989 Terry Johnson Jr.
Alfred Williams Jr.
1990 Three tied with
1991 Deon Figures Jr.
1992 Deon Figures Sr.
1993 Chris Hudson Jr.
Dalton Simmons So.
1994 Chris Hudson Sr.
1995 T. J. Cunningham Sr.
1996 Marcus Washington  So.
1997 Marcus Washington Jr.
1998 Ben Kelly So.

No.
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1999 Ben Kelly Jr.
2000 Michael Lewis Jr.
2001 Donald Strickland Jr.
2002 Donald Strickland Sr.
2003 Phil Jackson Sr.
2003 Phil Jackson Sr.
2004 Lorenzo Sims So.
2005 Lorenzo Sims Jr.
2006 Terrence Wheatley Sr.
2007 Cha’pelle Brown So.
2008 Cha’pelle Brown Jr.
2009 Jalil Brown Jr.
2010 Jalil Brown Sr.
Jimmy Smith Sr.
SPECIAL TEAMS POINTS
Year Player Class UT
1987 Jim Quackenbush Sr. 3
1988 Keith Pontiflet Jr. 8
1989 Paul Rose J. 7
1990 Eric Hamilton So. 12
1991 Tony Senna Sr. 2
1992 Tim Ross Fr. 5
1993 Greg Lindsey Sr. 8
1994 Blake Anderson Sr. 11
1995 Ryan Sutter So. 11
1996 Ryan Sutter J. 7
1997 John Sanders Fr. 10
1998 Marcus Washington Sr. 6
1999 Andy Peeke So. 13
2000 John Minardi Jr. 8
2001 Joey Johnson Jr. 13
2002 Aaron Killion Sr. 4
2003 Marcus Moore  Sr. 12
2004 Tom Hubbard Jr. 4
2005 Terry Washington Jr. 7
2006 Terry Washington Sr. 11
2007 Jalil Brown Fr. 10
2008 Jalil Brown So. 4
2009 Travis Sandersfeld So. 9
2010 Arthur Jaffee Jr. 8
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Alfred Williams

Ryan Sutter




